market research, analyses, and professional judgment, we conclude the following value 
for the contributory value (Madeira Beach FEMA Value, actual cash value less indirect 
fees).  We valued the subject and its environs on September 25, 2024 (date of Storm) 
We inspected the subject as of April 19, 2025, is:  

EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($855,000) 

(Madeira Beach FEMA Value, actual cash value less indirect fees).) 

Raymond V. Shuchart, MAI 
State-Certified General Real Estate Appraiser 1585 
Phone:   813.460-7635  
Email:    RayShuchart@gmail.com 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

Property Type: